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Preliminary Schedule 2019

Sustainability and Development in Latin America:

Past, Present and Future

C E M U S | Centre for Environment and Development Studies | Autumn Semester 2019

02.09.2019 – 13.01.2020

Module I: Past, Present and Future

	Mon 2nd Sep
	
	Introduction, Overview to the Course & Critical Thinking Workshop
	Blåsenhus

	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	Course coordinators & Students
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mon 9th Sep
	
	
	Environmental History of Latin America

             Lecturer: Adam Wickberg.
	
	Blåsenhus
	

	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	
	
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Thurs 16th Sep
	
	Development of/in Latin America

Lecturer: Matilda Baraibar.
	Blåsenhus

	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mon 23rd Sep
	
	
	Sustainability in Latin America

Lecturer: Vivian Ribeiro.
	
	Blåsenhus
	

	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	
	
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mon 30th Sep
	
	
	
	Blåsenhus

	
	
	Colonization, Post-Colonization and Decolonization

Lecturer: Hernán Horna.
	12004
	

	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Module II: Sustainability and Development
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mon 7th Oct
	
	Case Presentation Framework (Mandatory)
	Blåsenhus

	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	Course coordinators & Students
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mon 14th Oct
	
	
	
	Social Movements in Latin America
	
	Blåsenhus
	

	
	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	
	
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mon 21st Oct
	
	Political Ecology in Latin America

Lecturer: T.B.A.
	Blåsenhus

	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mon 28th Oct
	
	
	
	Constitutional Systems in Latin America

Lecturer: Whitney Taylor.
	
	Blåsenhus
	

	
	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	
	
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mon 4th Nov
	
	Student-led Seminars (Mandatory)
	Blåsenhus

	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	Course coordinators & Students
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mon 11th Nov
	
	
	
	Group Seminar Activity (Mandatory)
	
	Blåsenhus
	

	
	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	Course coordinators & Students
	
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mon 18th Nov
	
	Climate Change in Latin America

Lecturer: T.B.A.
	Blåsenhus

	17:15-19:00
	
	
	
	
	12004
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	Mon 25th Nov
	
	Student-led Seminars (Mandatory)
	
	
	Blåsenhus
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	17:15-19:00
	
	Course coordinators & Students
	
	
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mon 2nd Dec
	Women in Latin America 
Lecturer: T.B.A.
	
	Blåsenhus

	17:15-19:00
	
	
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mon 9th Dec
	
	Student-led Seminars (Mandatory)
	
	
	Blåsenhus
	

	
	17:15-19:00
	
	Course coordinators & Students
	
	
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mon 16th Dec
	Wrap up session + Instructions for final examination
	
	Blåsenhus

	17:15-19:00
	
	Course coordinators & Students
	12004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


23/12/2019, 30/12/2019, 06/01/2020 and 16/01/2019 are planned to be used as time for self-study for final examination (to be hand-in on 16/01/2020)
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